

## Media Release

19 January 2017

SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd

Selnaustrasse 30 P.O. Box 1758 CH-8021 Zurich T +41 58 399 5454 F +41 58 499 5455 www.six-swiss-exchange.com

Media Relations: T +41 58 399 2227 F +41 58 499 2710 pressoffice@six-group.com

## New ETF issuer: First Trust Global Funds plc, Ireland

The ETF segment starts the new year with an extension of its product offering. SIX Swiss Exchange welcomes First Trust as a new ETF issuer.

First Trust accesses the Swiss market as ETF issuer with two new ETFs for which Susquehanna is providing the liquidity. With this, SIX Swiss Exchange offers 1'215 ETFs for trading that have been listed by 23 issuers.

The two smart beta ETFs newly tradable as of today provide investors additional opportunities to diversify their portfolio with European and even Swiss underlyings.

First Trust was established in 1991 with a mission to offer investors a better way to invest. It distributes a range of First Trust U.S. registered ETFs and Irish domiciled UCITS funds.

The First Trust AlphaDEX exchange-traded funds are designed to track the performance of a group of indices that employ the rules-based AlphaDEX fundamental stock selection methodology. The AlphaDEX methodology is designed to use fundamental valuation factors to select and weight stocks based on their investment merit. It applies an investment process that seeks to produce similar correlation and risk characteristics as broad market indices while seeking outperformance due to stock selection and weighting. Eric Anderson, Senior Vice President for Europe at First Trust Advisors said: "We are very excited to bring our 1st listing to Switzerland. SIX Swiss Exchange is one of the most important trading venues in Europe, and is a critical exchange for providing access to ETFs both inside and outside of Switzerland. We are also excited to be bringing this listing which offer investors fundamentally weighted exposure to critical markets such as Switzerland."

product name	trading currency	ISIN
First Trust Eurozone AlphaDEX UCITS ETF	CHF	IE00B8X9NY41
First Trust Switzerland AlphaDEX UCITS ETF	CHF	IE00BT9PVG14

Further information on the ETF-Segment on SIX Swiss Exchange is published online: <a href="http://www.six-swiss-exchange.com/funds/overview\_en.html">http://www.six-swiss-exchange.com/funds/overview\_en.html</a>
<a href="http://www.six-swiss-exchange.com/funds/publications\_en.html">http://www.six-swiss-exchange.com/funds/publications\_en.html</a>



Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Stephan Meier, Head Media Relations.

Phone: +41 58 399 3290 Fax: +41 58 499 2710

E-mail: pressoffice@six-group.com

## SIX Swiss Exchange

SIX Swiss Exchange is the leading independent exchange in Europe. It connects companies from around the world with international investors and trading participants. It creates particularly market-oriented framework conditions for listing and trading in its highly liquid segments. SIX Swiss Exchange multiplies the locational advantages of the Swiss financial marketplace with first-rate services and is an ideal listing location. It distributes its own range of indices, including Switzerland's most important blue-chip index SMI®. With the world's most advanced trading technology X-stream INET it offers excellent trading conditions.

www.six-swiss-exchange.com

## SIX

SIX operates the infrastructure underpinning the Swiss financial sector and offers a comprehensive range of services around the world in the fields of securities trading and settlement, financial information and payment transactions. The company is owned by its users (approximately 140 banks of various orientation and size). Its workforce of over 4,000 employees and presence in 25 countries throughout the world generated operating income of CHF 1.8 billion and a Group net profit of CHF 713.7 million in 2015.

www.six-group.com